

Charlene Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us>

Fwd: Date for Diamond Springs Apartments

Roger Trout <roger.trout@edcgov.us> To: Charlene Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us> Mon, Jul 17, 2017 at 10:11 AM

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Roger Trout** <roger.trout@edcgov.us> Date: Fri, Jul 14, 2017 at 3:36 PM Subject: Re: Date for Diamond Springs Apartments To: sue-taylor@comcast.net

Sue,

Thanks for getting back with me. August 29 might work. I also need to confirm with the Board and the applicant. I will get back to you as soon as I can.

On Fri, Jul 14, 2017 at 3:12 PM, <sue-taylor@comcast.net> wrote: Hi Roger,

Got your message about scheduling the Diamond Springs Apartments. I needed to check with a few folks before I got back to you. I think you mentioned the possibility of August 29.

That would work out best for us.

Thanks, Sue Taylor

Roger Trout Interim Director of Planning and Building Department

County of El Dorado

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5369 / FAX (530) 642-0508 roger.trout@edcgov.us

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.

- - -- --

Roger Trout Interim Director of Planning and Building Department

County of El Dorado 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

17-0651 2D 1 of 2



Charlene Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us>

Tue, Jul 18, 2017 at 8:08 AM

Diamond Springs Village Apartments Appeal-Consent to Extend 30-day Time Limitation

Sergei Oleshko <sergei.oleshko@gmail.com> To: Char Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us> Cc: SergeiOleshko@gmail.com, Roger Trout <roger.trout@edcgov.us>

Confirmed

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 18, 2017, at 7:35 AM, Char Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us> wrote:

Mr. Oleshko,

On behalf of Roger Trout, I am requesting an email from you to confirm your consent to extend the 30-day time limitation of the appeal filed on your project, Diamond Springs Village Apartments (PD17-0002) so that it may be heard by the Board on August 29, 2017. Although you gave verbal consent to Mr. Trout, we need to have that in writing for our files. I would appreciate it if you would send that to me no later than tomorrow, July 19, 2017. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

--

Char Tim Clerk of the Planning Commission

Assistant to Roger Trout Interim Director

County of El Dorado

Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5351 / FAX (530) 642-0508 charlene.tim@edcgov.us

WARNING: This email and any attachments may contain private, confidential, and privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any unauthorized review, copying, or distribution of this email (or any attachments) by other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email and any attachments.